

**IN THE COURT OF THE 3<sup>rd</sup> A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE**

**S.C. No.5061/2019 C/W S.C. No.5093/2019**

P.W. 01 C.W. 01

Name : Siddabasappa  
Father's Name : Sanna Ujjappa  
Age : 75 years,  
Occupation : Agriculturist  
Residence : Sheliyappanahalli Village, Sandur Taluk

Duly Sworn on : 28-08-2023.

**Examination-in-chief by: learned P.P.**

Deceased C.Basavaraj is my Son; C.W.4 is my Wife. I know C.W.5 to C.W.15. Accused No.1/Nandini is my Daughter-in-law, as she is the wife of my Son C.Basavaraj. I do not know Accused Nos.2 to 6.

About 4-5 years back marriage of my son C.Basavaraj was performed with Accused No.1. Accused No.1/Nandini belongs to Tumbinakatti Village of Jagalur Taluk.

(Witness complains of Chest Pain. Evidence of the said Witness is deferred; and the said Witness is sent to Government Hospital, Hosapete through P.C.).

**(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)**

**R O I & A C**

**(ABDUL-RAHIMAN .A. NANDGADI)**  
III Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)

