

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE

S.C. No.5061/2019 C/W S.C. No.5093/2019

P.W. 03 C.W. 06

Duly Sworn on : 05-06-2025.

Cross-examination by Sri.G.B.R. Adv for Accused No.1 : -

Question:- You put your signature in the police station on Ex.P.4?

Answer:- The police had called me to the spot at Yeramanahalli and inspected the spot and I was present there. Thereafter, the police called me to the police station and took my signature on Ex.P.4 in the police station.

The police have recorded Ex.P.4 mahazar. When I signed in Ex.P.4, it was noon. It is not true to suggest that I have not visited the spot, that police have not conducted any mahazar in my presence, that police have

not seized any materials in my presence, and that I have not seen any materials seized by the police. It is not true to suggest that I do not know anything about the facts of this case and that at the request of the father of the deceased I went to the police station and put my signature on Ex.P.4.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)

III Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)