

IN THE COURT OF THE 3rd A.D.J., AT HOSAPETE

S.C. No.5061/2019 C/W S.C. No.5093/2019

P.W. 04 C.W. 07

Duly Sworn on : 05-06-2025.

Cross-examination by Sri.G.B.R. Adv for Accused No.1 : -

The PW.1-Sri.Siddabasappa is not my relative. The police had not issued any notice to me in writing calling upon me to accompany the police as a mahazar witness to any spot for conducting mahazar. To a question as to who are the other persons who signed in the document (signed by you) in your presence, the answer of the witness is that myself, PW.3-Lokaraj, a relative of PW.1-Sri.Siddabasappa, like this totally about 4 persons have put signatures in the said document in my presence. It is true that I have put my signature in the said document at police station in the noon.

On the spot I have put my signature on a document at the time of my visit alongwith the police. I have forgotten as to in how many documents I have put my signatures and also as to how many signatures I put on the documents concerning the present case. The witness voluntarily states that I have forgotten the said fact due to lapse of time. The police had taken photos of the material objects lying on the spot at the time of said visit.

It is not true to suggest that I have not visited the spot, that police have not conducted any mahazar in my presence, that police have not seized any materials in my presence, and that I have not seen any materials seized by the police. It is not true to suggest that I do not know

anything about the facts of this case and that at the request of the father of the deceased I went to the police station and put my signature on Ex.P.4.

(Typed to my dictation in the open Court)

R O I & A C

(D.P.KUMARA SWAMY)

III Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Ballari (sitting at Hosapete)